

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Mack to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 16 by Senator Claitor

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In House Committee Amendment No. 1 by the House Committee on Administration of
3 Criminal Justice (#2435), on page 1, line 3, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line
4 and insert "R.S. 15:574.4(D)(2) and (E)(1)(introductory"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 In House Committee Amendment No. 1 by the House Committee on Administration of
7 Criminal Justice (#2435), on page 1, line 8, after "eligibility;" delete the remainder of the
8 line and delete line 9 in its entirety

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 1, at the beginning of line 6, delete "offenses;"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 In House Committee Amendment No. 2 by the House Committee on Administration of
13 Criminal Justice (#2435), on page 1, line 12, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the
14 line and insert "R.S. 15:574.4(D)(2) and (E)(1)(introductory"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 5

16 In House Committee Amendment No. 3 by the House Committee on Administration of
17 Criminal Justice (#2435), on page 1, line 18, after "D." delete the remainder of the line and
18 delete lines 19 through 24 in their entirety

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 2, delete line 2 in its entirety

21 AMENDMENT NO. 7

22 In House Committee Amendment No. 4 by the House Committee on Administration of
23 Criminal Justice (#2435), on page 1, line 37, after "served" and before "years" delete
24 "twenty-five" and insert "thirty"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 8

26 In House Committee Amendment No. 4 by the House Committee on Administration of
27 Criminal Justice (#2435), on page 2, line 6, after "served" and before "years" delete "twenty-
28 five" and insert "thirty"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 9

1 In House Committee Amendment No. 4 by the House Committee on Administration of
2 Criminal Justice (#2435), on page 2, line 47, after "served" and before "years" delete
3 "twenty-five" and insert "thirty"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 10

5 In House Committee Amendment No. 4 by the House Committee on Administration of
6 Criminal Justice (#2435), on page 3, line 28, after "attorney" and before "file" delete "shall"
7 and insert "may"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 11

9 In House Committee Amendment No. 4 by the House Committee on Administration of
10 Criminal Justice (#2435), on page 3, at the beginning of line 48, change "shall" to "may"